
From: Kate Chung 
Sent: March 25, 2021 9:15 AM 
To: Office of the Mayor <mayor@hamilton.ca>; clerk@hamilton.ca; Ward 1 Office 
<ward1@hamilton.ca>; Farr, Jason <Jason.Farr@hamilton.ca>; Nann, Nrinder 
<Nrinder.Nann@hamilton.ca>; Merulla, Sam <Sam.Merulla@hamilton.ca>; Collins, Chad 
<Chad.Collins@hamilton.ca>; Jackson, Tom <Tom.Jackson@hamilton.ca>; Pauls, Esther 
<Esther.Pauls@hamilton.ca>; Ward 8 Office <ward8@hamilton.ca>; Clark, Brad 
<Brad.Clark@hamilton.ca>; Pearson, Maria <Maria.Pearson@hamilton.ca>; Johnson, Brenda 
<Brenda.Johnson@hamilton.ca>; Ferguson, Lloyd <Lloyd.Ferguson@hamilton.ca>; VanderBeek, Arlene 
<Arlene.VanderBeek@hamilton.ca>; Whitehead, Terry <Terry.Whitehead@hamilton.ca>; Partridge, Judi 
<Judi.Partridge@hamilton.ca> 
Subject: Don't destroy the farmland that feed us all 
 

 
 

Dear Mayor and councillors, 
 

Don't destroy the farmland that feeds us all.   
 

Hamilton contains many, many streets of buildings needing improvement or 
replacement. Build up in those areas - not out in our rapidly disappearing farmland.  
 

Covid has taught us that Canada must stop importing essential things like vaccines, 
PPE, and food. We must become self-sufficient. We can't do that if our farmland is 
gone.   
 

Do not let Doug Ford and his developer cronies trick you into extending Hamilton's 
borders in order to make millions of dollars building single family homes which we 
do not really need.  This would leave central Hamilton to rot into slums.   
 

Save Hamilton and Canada. Protect our farmland by keeping Hamilton concentrated 
in its current boundaries. 
 

Think 7 generations in all your decisions.  Your children and grandchildren (and mine) 
are depending on you.   
 

Please watch this young person's video, and think clearly.   
https://youtu.be/WZQZOi2c8v4 

 

Sincerely, 
Kate Chung 
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